

The meals on this menu are made with ingredients which do not contain gluten or wheat. If you have an allergy or intolerance, please speak to a member of the team before you order your food & drinks. † Please ask if we have a dedicated NGCI fryer. Need any more information? Please ask a member of the team. Adults need around 2000 kcal a day.

## NON-GLUTEN CONTAINING INGREDIENT *MENU*

### Small Plate

**OUR GARLIC & CHEDDAR BAKED MUSHROOMS 8.75**  
Sautéed button mushrooms in a cheese sauce, topped with mature Cheddar cheese, crispy smoked streaky bacon, Mozzarella pearls, chives, toasted Genius™ bread *602kcal*  
(V) OPTION AVAILABLE *558kcal*

### Sharer

**BEEF CHILLI NACHOS**  
Beef chilli, guacamole, sour cream, spicy salsa, nacho cheese sauce, mature Cheddar cheese, red chillies, chives  
Single: *695kcal* Share: *1409kcal*

For	Serves
One	2-3
9.00	14.95

### Burgers

*Served on an NGCI bun, with skin-on triple-cooked fries\*, little gem lettuce, burger sauce*

**CHEESE & BACON BURGER 15.25**  
Two 3oz charred beef patties, crispy smoked streaky bacon, mature Cheddar cheese *1138kcal*

**OUR SIGNATURE BEEF BURGER 16.75**  
Two 3oz charred beef patties, barbacoa beef brisket, crispy smoked streaky bacon, cheese sauce *1182kcal*

+ Add something extra to your burger...

• EXTRA BEEF PATTY *173kcal* 1.75

+ Swap skin-on Triple-cooked Fries\* (VE)\* *368kcal* to Sweet Potato Fries\* (VE)\* *499kcal* 1.75

### Large Plates

**8oz SIRLOIN STEAK 19.75**  
Succulent Brazilian steak, aged for 28 days, recommended medium-rare. Served with skin-on triple-cooked chunky chips†, garlic & thyme-roasted plum tomato *884kcal*

+ Add Peppercorn Sauce *54kcal* 1.50

+ Add Garlic Cheddar Cheese Mushrooms (V) *230kcal* 2.00

+ Swap Skin-on Triple-Cooked Chunky Chips† (VE)\* *315kcal* to Sweet Potato Fries† (VE)\* *499kcal* 1.75

**VEGETABLE THAI-STYLE RED CURRY (VE) 15.75**  
Sweet potato, soya beans, red peppers, sugar snap peas & bamboo shoots, red chillies, basmati & wild rice *633kcal*

**OUR SIGNATURE SKEWER 15.75**  
Little gem lettuce, rocket, cherry tomatoes, cucumber, roasted garlic mayo, skin-on triple-cooked fries† *489kcal*

➤ Choose from...

• CHICKEN & CHORIZO *390kcal*  
Served with a hot honey dressing *61kcal*

• HALLOUMI, ROASTED RED PEPPER & COURGETTE (V)\* *371kcal*  
Served with a hot honey dressing *61kcal*

+ Add an Extra Skewer 4.95

### Sides

SKIN-ON TRIPLE-COOKED CHUNKY CHIPS† (VE)*	<i>315kcal</i>	3.50
---	----------------	------

SKIN-ON TRIPLE-COOKED FRIES† (VE)*	<i>368kcal</i>	4.50
------------------------------------	----------------	------

SWEET POTATO FRIES† (VE)*	<i>499kcal</i>	4.95
---------------------------	----------------	------

### Desserts

**TRIPLE CHOCOLATE BROWNIE (V) 6.95**  
Rich, gooey brownie, warm chocolate sauce, Belgian chocolate truffle ice cream *743kcal*

**STICKY TOFFEE PUDDING (V) 6.95**  
Toffee sauce, vanilla pod ice cream *840kcal*

**ZESTY LEMON TART (V) 7.95**  
Clotted cream, mixed berry compôte *581kcal*

Allergen advice: Our food and drinks are prepared and cooked in food areas where cross contact may occur. We do not make any "free from" claims or declare that any of our dishes are gluten free. Our allergen information only states allergens if they are an ingredient of a product. Where our suppliers have indicated possible cross contact, we declare their "may contain" risks. Our menu descriptions do not include all ingredients. For full allergen information visit our web page. † Please ask if we have a dedicated NGCI fryer. (V)/(VE) Suitable for vegetarians and vegans or option available. (V)\*/(VE)\* We cannot guarantee that our vegetarian and vegan dishes have been cooked in dedicated vegetarian and vegan fryers. We regret that we cannot guarantee that our meat dishes do not contain bones. Please speak to a member of staff should you have any concerns or require more information. Where we state a weight, it's a raw weight and 1oz equals approximately 28 grams. Calorie counts are for guidance only and are based on the complete dish/drink as listed on the menu and are correct at the time of menu print. Portion sizes may vary from the quantity on which the calculations have been based, therefore values may vary between pubs. To ensure our customers have choice, temporary product substitutions may be required which can affect the calorie content listed for our dishes on the menu. Live nutrition information is available online. Please drink responsibly. Marston's PLC, St Johns House, St Johns Square, Wolverhampton WV2 4BH.

FOR  
OQ